3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 2 | UPDATE TO CURRECT PART LIST 230EC2013 | VY| UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED YR ETERET:
B ECR-15-002700 18FEB2015 | BW JT
2150054-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-19-002967 27882019 | TB | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150054-2 C TOOLTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150054-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA o I 1655785-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 262
CRIMP S17¢ TVPE -] 1976053-6 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 26
WTRE T3 05 o [ 1207 - -1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL|[5.90 mm [.232] O
S 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPL RO (@ T 2179082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG MS 1927
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK RECEP TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK RECEP - l l 689292321810176 Eégwéwggﬁ%iggi B l;g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=f|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 75
4.50-5 50 mm [.117-.2171 INJ 2.10-3.60 mm [.083-.142 IN] 4.50-5.50 mm [.017/7-.211 IN] 2o10-3.060 mm [.083-.142 IN]I _ 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
wrcanoned * * wioanoed | | RErRE wteno T TeolneR e 164
SPECTIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION - - - ’ C
-1 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPUED@ - 1 1 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TEW;iiiINAL TEW;;iifﬁfL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TEg¥é§!éN?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T S0i601 OCUNENT AT IO PaciGt =
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
S 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 ]2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64 |
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LE:B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHTA - 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - o 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
. 72-2.08mm2 1 57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.0021 7.0 ?.36-2.55mm?2 1. 64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.3 - 27 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
. 12-1.68mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.7 | 72-2.08mm? 1.57+/-0.05 [.0624/-.002] 7.0 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.70-1.02mm?2 1 24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 10.5 1.12-1.68mm2 I 404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.7 - 1 ] [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.70-1.02mm2 [.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002) 10.5 -] 1 20313141 FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY 51
|!L!| 3N - | 1] 1752354-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FWARNING 717 1-18008-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 SER
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE - 2|2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLE PARTNUMBLE 123410 0 LOCTITL 1O THELADS OF - LTEM 50 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - f % lf;iigffg EEZ%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS’ M4 X 30 gi
VECEASART IR Boni e e ThroR TR TN A e PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | I 2
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION f
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - L] e . -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 -2 ]2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
-] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - T 240833-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2-1333220-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, .120 8
N - 1] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG |
- W ] 1-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 2] 5-2119784-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gfg 2] 456409- 4 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
AT 2072 — TE Conmect 11
C@:ETN TAMAY2012 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD TAMAY 2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - Jecon fnd eed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150054 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

| GAEREELE
|

44 . 25£0.05

— 1 7.940.5

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC &8
o)1

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Q\\\

) R DT TAMAY 2012 — —

e C CHEN TE Connectivity

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSK‘XI 14MAY2012 HOrHSburg' e
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TAMAY 2012 [NAME
[ .CRU7 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE /xwk /x %JT I <j \/ E%% ES I <> %J - Ve © e CZSB?@+ofG
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}éii i TR T )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : T R i R
AIR FEED MATER I AL i FINISH . WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150054
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC

e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150054-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150054-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 5 S
- 1655785-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6)
i;fgg) N SIEszoJ T;PE -] 1976053-6 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 261
TRIRERT 22 SEEE 5 - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 250
: : -] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 - 2719082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N\ - | ] 2119083 | RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
-] 2063440 1 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK RECEP TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK RECEP - | 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ Saast SPRING, COMPRESS LON 1 76
— 7 ) ] ) - 1752353-72 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
4.50-5.50 mm [ 177-.217 IN] 2.10-3.60 mm [.083- 142 IN] 4.90°5.50 mm [ 177-. 21T INJ ¢.10-3.60 mm [ 083~ 142 INJ
TERMINAL 114-5041 -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TN e et el ieatonEd - |2 210453 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 2119647 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ 210808572 oCR, SfT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 16 144
170326 -1 170326-5 1318306~ 1 - W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-7 PIN RETAIN GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f@ CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
ST7E ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . nm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
| 72-2.08mm?2 1. 574/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.0 2.36-2.55mm2 1 644/-0.05 [ . 065+/-.002] 6.3 -] 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
| 12-1.68mm? 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.7 1.72-2.08mm? 1 .57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.0 -2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 04
0.70-1.02mm?2 1 24+/-0 05 [ 049+/- 0027 105 1 12-1.68mm? 1 40+4/-0.05 [ 055+/- 002] 8 7 - 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.70-1.02mm?2 1 24+4/-0.05 [ 049+/-.007] 10.5 - 7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK K HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - | c031314-1 FEED FINGER SUBASSEMBLY ol
“!!| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 3 - l Wga§g7 ggmﬁ???aSMSxao ig
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 00 aﬁ)w% Rwsm8xém K
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHe CRIMP TOOLING. Rerer TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEt T FOR -] 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
Zlﬁ{%RTOSWHJ@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | C SLEUEER SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k c0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lfl -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 2 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 A 30 29
-] 1-1752371-3 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240825-4 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. a c-cee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION cc
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 240833-6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- | - - - 10
N - | ] 6-690482-3 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N1 2-1333220-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, 120 8
N 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 7-240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
JIN T 5-2119784-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER P
JINV T 456409 -4 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
R B A S e ET] TAWAY 2012 — -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘1 1AMAY2012 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TAMAY 2012 | NAME
PACIFIC YERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150054 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

(:) COPYRIGHT 2012

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

35.22x£0.05 REF

— 17.9+£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb IYPC
PNEUMAT LC

ST

ik

£

.

mm

ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4)

S

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC

THIS DRAWING |S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION
AC I I C V E i S I O N s

Connectivity
risburg, PA 17105-3608

Applicator

L SR6a 2aT 10N | DWN TAMAY2012
! 5= "
CHSK 0 TAMAY2012 O Har
OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD TAMAY 2012 | NAME
[ _CRUZ Ocean End Feed
4 PRODUCT SPEC
j:,
T ,
1 APPLICATION SPEC
- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
j:,

4 PLC
ANGLES

MATER I AL

FINISH

e A 100779 (C=2150054

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

a

SHEET

4

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

REV <j
ON



https://www.oneyac.com

72\
B rrae{dsl HIEFHEEF RS
owc [IEEE mrgm - IEMmINEE - —{EpE

B N AT B T, AR, AT A RS R

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44


	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

